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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 120

(By MRr. AMos)

(By request of the Board of Governors)

{Passed March 10, 1955; in cffect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section five, article one-a,
chapter twenty-five of the code of West Virginia, one
thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating
to the sale of books, stationery, and other school supplies
at state educational institutions and to the expenditure

of receipts derived from such sales.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
That section five, article one-a, chapter twenty-five of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,

as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
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Section 5. Sale of Books, Stationery, and Other School
Supplies; Expenditure of Receipts Directed and Re-
stricted.—The governing board of each state educational
institution shall fix the prices of books, stationery, and
other school supplies offered for sale by any book store
now or hereafter established and operated by the board
at the institution. The sale of such products shall be
restricted to the students and faculty members of the
institution. Prices charged by the book store shall, be
commensurate with the complete cost to the state in
offering such products for sale.

Money derived from the sale of books, stationery, and
other school supplies shall be used first to replenish the
stock of goods and to pay the costs of operating and
maintaining the store. From any balance in the book store
fund not needed for these purposes, the board of gov-
ernors of West Virginia university shall have authority
to expend a sum not to exceed two hundred thousand
dollars for the construction of a building to house the

university book store.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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